	PULL 13 SEDECKHOLD OCTOODS-PCT		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02  Tab settings * * *	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner 10147475	3 the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Piet BERGVELD     Sebastian BOHM     Wouter OLTHUIS	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: STICHTING VOOR FUNDAMENTEEL     Address: ONDERZOEK DER MATERIE		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	POSTBUS 3021		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: NL-3502 GA UTRECHT State/Prov.:		
☐ Other	Country: THE NETHERLANDS ZIP:		
Execution Date: 08/01/00, 08/03/00 & 08/21/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 69/ If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)		
^9/601,873 08/09/00  Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Michael D. Bednarek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 32,329  Address: Shaw Pittman	⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
2300 N Street, N.W.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Washington State/Prov.: D.C.  Country: USA ZIP: 20037-1128	8. Deposit account number: 50-1390		
× 1	USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  41,434 September 12, 2000		
Michael D. Deunal Ck			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and  Date		

PATENT REEL: 011110 FRAME: 0930

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

## STICHTING VOOR FUNDAMENTEEL ONDERZOEK DER MATERIE

Postbus 3021, NL-3502 GA Utrecht The Netherlands

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

made:

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

## MICRODIALYSIS-PROBE INTEGRATED WITH A SI-CHIP

[ ] executed concurrently herewith
[ ] Executed on
[ X ] Serial No. <u>09/601,873</u> filed <u>August 9, 2000</u>
in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuation
thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such
application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held
and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to be full end
of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in accordance herewith;

entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its

PATENT REEL: 011110 FRAME: 0931

successors, legal representati	ves or assigns in obtai	ining, reissuing or enforcing I	etters Patent of
the United States for said inv	ention.		
Name: Piet BERGVELD	Date:	Name: Sebastian BOHM	Aug. i, 7000 Date:
Name: Wouter OLTHUIS	Aug. 2112000 Date:	Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:	Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:	Name:	Date:

Document #: 938665 v.1

**RECORDED: 09/12/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011110 FRAME: 0932